TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: March 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from March 27-29, 2018 among
1,340 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base n=1340
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 33%
Suburban 47%
Rural 20%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=1340
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 25%
50-64 29%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4 year college degree 57%
4 year college degree or more 35%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 68%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 12%
Asian 4%
Other 3%

*Denotes weighting variable




Page 1

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 1
D1 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
18-34 343
26%

35-49 329
25%

50-64 387
29%

65+ 282
21%

Mean 48.5
Std. Dev. 16.63
Std. Err. 0.45
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 2

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 2
D2 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Male 658
49%

Female 682
51%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 3
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Alabama 9
1%

Alaska 5
*

Arizona 30
Arkansas 7
*

California 159
12%

Colorado 16
1%

Connecticut 17
1%

Delaware 3
*

District of Columbia 3
*

Florida 103
Georgia 68

5%

Hawaii 6



Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

40
3%

22

[

]

11
1%

15

)
]



Fielding Period: March 27-29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Page 4

General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018
Table 3
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total
1340

23
2%

13

>3
]

38
3%

23

>3
]

42

>3
]

14
1%

11
1%

20
1%

o

43

)
°



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

16

)
°

95
7%

33

[

]

73

)
]
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 3
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1340
Oklahoma 8
1%

Oregon 13
Pennsylvania 48
Rhode Island 4
*

South Carolina 18
South Dakota 3
*

Tennessee 36
3%

Texas 82
6%

Utah 10
1%

Vermont 4
*

Virginia 41
3%

Washington 23
West Virginia 10

1%

Wisconsin 40

3

°



Wyoming 5

Sigma 1340
100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 4
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 1340
100%

No -
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 5
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Right track 490
37%

Wrong track 711
53%

Don't know / Unsure 139
10%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 6
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Right track 611
46%

Wrong track 512
38%

Don't know / Unsure 216
16%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 7
I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 925
69%

Very strong 222
17%

Somewhat strong 702
52%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 415
31%

Somewhat weak 351
26%

Very weak 64
5%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 8
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 457
34%

Getting worse 323
24%

Just as well off 476
35%

No opinion 84
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 9
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 587
(Net) 44%
Strongly approve 289
22%

Somewhat approve 299
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 753
(Net) 56%
Somewhat disapprove 217
16%

Strongly disapprove 536
40%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 10
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Stimulating jobs 724
54%

Fighting terrorism 711
53%

The economy 693
52%

Immigration 615
46%

Foreign affairs 562
42%

Administering the government 540

40%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Administering the government 800
60%

Foreign affairs 778
58%

Immigration 725
54%

The economy 647
48%

Fighting terrorism 629
47%

Stimulating Jjobs 616

46%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 12
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve (Net) 693
52%

Strongly approve 350
26%

Somewhat approve 343
26%

Disapprove (Net) 647
48%

Somewhat disapprove 289
22%

Strongly disapprove 357
27%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 13
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve (Net) 562
42%

Strongly approve 274
20%

Somewhat approve 288
22%

Disapprove (Net) 778
58%

Somewhat disapprove 245
18%

Strongly disapprove 533
40%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 14
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve (Net) 711
53%

Strongly approve 358
27%

Somewhat approve 353
26%

Disapprove (Net) 629
47%

Somewhat disapprove 236
18%

Strongly disapprove 394
29%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 15
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve (Net) 540
40%

Strongly approve 218
16%

Somewhat approve 322
24%

Disapprove (Net) 800
60%

Somewhat disapprove 216
16%

Strongly disapprove 584
44%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 16
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve (Net) 724
54%

Strongly approve 337
25%

Somewhat approve 386
29%

Disapprove (Net) 616
46%

Somewhat disapprove 260
19%

Strongly disapprove 357
27%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 17
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents
Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve (Net) 615
46%
Strongly approve 337
25%
Somewhat approve 279
21%
Disapprove (Net) 725
54%
Somewhat disapprove 198
15%
Strongly disapprove 527
39%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 18
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 497
(Net) 37%
Strongly approve 122
9%

Somewhat approve 376
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 843
(Net) 63%
Somewhat disapprove 348
26%

Strongly disapprove 495
37%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 19
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 585
(Net) 44%
Strongly approve 152
11%

Somewhat approve 433
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 755
(Net) 56%
Somewhat disapprove 367
27%

Strongly disapprove 387
29%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 20
M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Stimulating American jobs 394

29%
Passing an infrastructure 202
spending bill 15%
Destroying ISIS 150

11%
Repealing and replacing the 140
Affordable Care Act (also 10%
known as "Obamacare")
Passing a comprehensive tax 125
reform bill %
Reducing the total amount of 105
immigrants allowed in the 8%
United States
Renegotiating trade deals 100
with other countries %
Building a wall between the 55
United States and Mexico 4%
Expanding family leave 52
policies %
Undoing the Iran deal 17

1%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 21
QOMIDTERMS1 If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Democratic candidate 604
45%

Republican candidate 454
34%

Other 67
Unsure 215
16%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 22
OMIDTERMS2 If the 2018 midterm elections were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Democratic Party 765
57%

Republican Party 575
43%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 23
QMIDTERMS3 If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States Senate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Democratic Party 761
57%

Republican Party 579
43%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 24
QOPHILIBUSTER Passing most legislation in the Senate requires 60 votes. Do you think that this 60 vote
requirement should be continued or should passing legislation only require 51 votes?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Continue the current 904
requirement of 60 votes 67%
Passing most legislation 436
should only require 51 votes 33%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 25
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Democrat 496
37%

Republican 429
32%

Independent 389
29%

Other 27
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 26
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 415
Weighted Base 429
Effective Base 232
Strong Republican 268
62%

Not-so-strong Republican 161l
38%

Sigma 429

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 27
01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 478
Weighted Base 496
Effective Base 261
Strong Democrat 308
62%

Not-so-strong Democrat 188
38%

Sigma 496

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 447
Weighted Base 415
Effective Base 228
Republican/Democratic 223
54%

Democratic/Republican 192
46%

Sigma 415

100%

Q1912 Insert text assignment

Page 30

30 Mar 2018
Table 28
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 29
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 447
Weighted Base 415
Effective Base 228
Lean Republican 94
23%

Lean Democrat 152
37%

Do not lean either way 169
41%

Sigma 415

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 30
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Donald Trump 1281
96%

Hillary Clinton 1248
93%

Mike Pence 1128
84%

Paul Ryan 1077
80%

Nancy Pelosi 1072
80%

Mark Zuckerberg 1056
79%

Mitch McConnell 930
69%

Jeff Sessions 925
69%

Robert Mueller 906
68%

Chuck Schumer 859
64%

Rex Tillerson 791

59%



John Kelly

John Bolton

Andrew McCabe

Mike Pompeo

Sheryl Sandberg

735

670

50%

621
46%

611
46%

447
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 30
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

Gina Haspel 352
26%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 31
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Mike Pence 542
40%

Hillary Clinton 540
40%

Donald Trump 520
39%

Robert Mueller 513
38%

Mark Zuckerberg 473
35%

Paul Ryan 413
31%

Nancy Pelosi 405
30%

John Kelly 378
28%

Rex Tillerson 371
28%

Chuck Schumer 365
27%

Jeff Sessions 306

23%



Andrew McCabe

Mitch McConnell

John Bolton

Mike Pompeo

Sheryl Sandberg

298
22%

284
21%

260
19%

248
19%

244
18%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 31
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Gina Haspel 142
11%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 32
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Donald Trump 761
57%

Hillary Clinton 708
53%

Nancy Pelosi 668
50%

Paul Ryan 664
50%

Mitch McConnell 646
48%

Jeff Sessions 619
46%

Mike Pence 586
44%

Mark Zuckerberg 583
43%

Chuck Schumer 494
37%

Rex Tillerson 421
31%

John Bolton 410

31%



Robert Mueller

Mike Pompeo

John Kelly

Andrew McCabe

Gina Haspel

393
29%

363
27%

358
27%

323
24%

210
16%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 32
Fl Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Sheryl Sandberg 203
15%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 33
F1 1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1248
93%

Very Favorable/Favorable 540
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 162

12%

Favorable 379
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 708
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 53%
Unfavorable 222
17%

Very unfavorable 486
36%

Never heard of them 13
1%

No opinion 79
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 39

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 34
F1 2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1281
96%

Very Favorable/Favorable 520
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 274
20%

Favorable 246
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 761
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 57%
Unfavorable 162
12%

Very unfavorable 598
45%

Never heard of them 11
1%

No opinion 48
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 35
F1 4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1128
84%

Very Favorable/Favorable 542
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 256

19%

Favorable 286
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 586
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 195
15%

Very unfavorable 392
29%

Never heard of them 38
3%

No opinion 173
13%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 36
F1 8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Paul Ryan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1077
80%

Very Favorable/Favorable 413
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 87
Favorable 326
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 664
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 286
21%

Very unfavorable 378
28%

Never heard of them 68
5%

No opinion 195
15%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 37
F1 9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1072
80%

Very Favorable/Favorable 405
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 102
Favorable 303
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 668
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 237
18%

Very unfavorable 431
32%

Never heard of them 61
5%

No opinion 207
15%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 38
F1 10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 930
69%

Very Favorable/Favorable 284
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 52
Favorable 231
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 646
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 299
22%

Very unfavorable 347
26%

Never heard of them 129
10%

No opinion 281
21%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 39
F1 11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 859
64%

Very Favorable/Favorable 365
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 97
Favorable 268
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 494
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 211
16%

Very unfavorable 283
21%

Never heard of them 173
13%

No opinion 308
23%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 40
F1 21 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 925
69%

Very Favorable/Favorable 306
(Sub-Net) 23%
Very favorable 63
Favorable 243
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 619
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 255
19%

Very unfavorable 364
27%

Never heard of them 106
8%

No opinion 308
23%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 41
Fl 24 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Rex Tillerson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 791
59%

Very Favorable/Favorable 371
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 66
Favorable 305
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 421
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 236
18%

Very unfavorable 185
14%

Never heard of them 196
15%

No opinion 353
26%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 42
F1 34 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert Mueller

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 906
68%

Very Favorable/Favorable 513
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 242
18%

Favorable 271
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 393
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 212
16%

Very unfavorable 180
13%

Never heard of them 130
10%

No opinion 304
23%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 43
F1 38 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

John Kelly

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 735
55%

Very Favorable/Favorable 378
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 82
Favorable 296
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 358
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 194
14%

Very unfavorable 164
12%

Never heard of them 225
17%

No opinion 380
28%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 44
F1 46 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Gina Haspel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 352
26%

Very Favorable/Favorable 142
(Sub-Net) 11%
Very favorable 45
Favorable 97
7%

Very Unfavorable/ 210
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 16%
Unfavorable 107
8%

Very unfavorable 103
8%

Never heard of them 612
46%

No opinion 376
28%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 45
F1 47 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Pompeo

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 611
46%

Very Favorable/Favorable 248
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 61
Favorable 187
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 363
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 193
14%

Very unfavorable 170
13%

Never heard of them 310
23%

No opinion 419
31%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 46
F1 48 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Andrew McCabe

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 621
46%

Very Favorable/Favorable 298
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 65
Favorable 233
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 323
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 136
10%

Very unfavorable 187
14%

Never heard of them 306
23%

No opinion 413
31%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 47
F1 49 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

John Bolton

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 670
50%

Very Favorable/Favorable 260
(Sub-Net) 19%
Very favorable 89
Favorable 171
13%

Very Unfavorable/ 410
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 154
11%

Very unfavorable 256
19%

Never heard of them 326
24%

No opinion 343
26%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 48
F1 50 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Mark Zuckerberg

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1056
79%

Very Favorable/Favorable 473
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 96
Favorable 377
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 583
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 344
26%

Very unfavorable 239
18%

Never heard of them 44
3%

No opinion 240
18%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 49
F1 51 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them.

Sheryl Sandberg

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ever Heard Of (Net) 447
33%

Very Favorable/Favorable 244
(Sub-Net) 18%
Very favorable 50
Favorable 194
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 203
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 15%
Unfavorable 116
9%

Very unfavorable 87
7%

Never heard of them 486
36%

No opinion 406
30%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 55

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 50
F2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Facebook?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very Favorable/Favorable 621
(Net) 46%
Very favorable 174
13%

Favorable 447
33%

Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable 562
(Net) 42%
Unfavorable 335
25%

Very unfavorable 228
17%

Never heard of them 3
*

No opinion 153
11%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 51
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Health care 402
30%

Terrorism/national security 343
26%

Guns 331
25%

Immigration 311
23%

Economy and jobs 299
22%

National debt/ federal 258
budget deficits 19%
School safety 233
17%

Crime and drugs 211
16%

Corruption 200
15%

Environment/ climate change 173
13%

Race relations 172
13%

Cybersecurity 165

12%



Education

Taxes

Income inequality

Criminal justice (policing,

courts, prisons)

Defense

148
11%

138
10%

131
10%

115
9%

107

)
]
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 51
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1340
Foreign policy 93
7%

Political correctness 86
Women's rights 68
Other 37
3%

Sigma 4020

300%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 52
IM11 Would you favor or oppose a congressional deal that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents work permits and a path to
citizenship in exchange for increasing merit preference over preference for relatives, eliminating the diversity visa lottery, and
funding barrier security on the U.S.-Mexico border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favor 868
65%

Oppose 472
35%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 53
IM15 California recently passed laws that forbid local law enforcement to cooperate with immigration authorities and made it
illegal for employers to call immigration authorities. Do you favor or oppose the California law?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favor 635
47%

Oppose 705
53%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 54
SB1 Do you favor or oppose the $1.3 trillion omnibus spending bill that passed Congress increasing both domestic and
military spending?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favor 637
48%

Oppose 703
52%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 61

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 55
SB2 Do you think President Trump was right to sign it or should he have vetoed it, even if it shut down the government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Right to sign it 754
56%

Should have vetoed it 586
44%

Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

GUNS5 Do you

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Legislation to improve 1211
background checks for gun 90%
purchases.
Calling on states to allow 1145
police, with court approval, 85%
to remove firearms from
people who are a threat to
themselves or others.
Allowing military veterans 1125
and retired police to work 84%
as school-safety personnel.
The STOP School Violence Act 1102
to provide funding for 82%
safety improvements
including violence-
prevention training for
teachers and students.
Banning "bump stock" devices 1090
that allow some firearms to 81%
function as machine guns.
Forming a commission to 929
study age restrictions for 69%

gun purchases and the
effects of violent video
games and other
entertainment and press
coverage of mass shootings.

Assistance for states in 689

support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Page 62

30 Mar 2018

Table 56



training school staff in
firearms use.

51



Fielding Period: March 27-29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Assistance for states in
training school staff in
firearms use.

Forming a commission to
study age restrictions for
gun purchases and the
effects of violent video
games and other
entertainment and press
coverage of mass shootings.

Banning "bump stock" devices
that allow some firearms to
function as machine guns.

The STOP School Violence Act
to provide funding for
safety improvements
including violence-
prevention training for
teachers and students.

Allowing military veterans
and retired police to work
as school-safety personnel.

Calling on states to allow
police, with court approval,
to remove firearms from
people who are a threat to
themselves or others.

Legislation to improve

GUNS5 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Total

1340

1340

651

49%

411
31%

250
19%

238
18%

215
16%

195
15%

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Page 63

30 Mar 2018

Table 57



background checks for gun
purchases.

10



Page 64

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 58
GUNS5 1 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Assistance for states in training school staff in firearms use.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 689
(Net) 51%
Strongly support 316
24%

Somewhat support 373
28%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 651
(Net) 49%
Somewhat oppose 298
22%

Strongly oppose 354
26%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 59
GUNS5 2 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Allowing military veterans and retired police to work as school-safety personnel.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1125
(Net) 84%
Strongly support 655
49%

Somewhat support 470
35%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 215
(Net) 16%
Somewhat oppose 136
10%

Strongly oppose 79
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 60
GUNS5 3 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Legislation to improve background checks for gun purchases.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1211
(Net) 90%
Strongly support 930
69%

Somewhat support 281
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 129
(Net) 10%
Somewhat oppose 79
6%

Strongly oppose 51
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 61
GUNS5 4 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

The STOP School Violence Act to provide funding for safety improvements including violence-prevention training for teachers and students.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1102
(Net) 82%
Strongly support 588
44%

Somewhat support 514
38%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 238
(Net) 18%
Somewhat oppose 172
13%

Strongly oppose 66
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 62
GUNS5 5 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Calling on states to allow police, with court approval, to remove firearms from people who are a threat to themselves or others.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1145
(Net) 85%
Strongly support 716
53%

Somewhat support 429
32%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 195
(Net) 15%
Somewhat oppose 127
9%

Strongly oppose 69
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 63
GUNS5 6 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Banning "bump stock" devices that allow some firearms to function as machine guns.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 1090
(Net) 81%
Strongly support 827
62%

Somewhat support 263
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 250
(Net) 19%
Somewhat oppose 158
12%

Strongly oppose 92
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 64
GUNS5 7 Do you support or oppose the following proposals for reducing gun violence?

Forming a commission to study age restrictions for gun purchases and the effects of violent video games and other entertainment and press coverage of
mass shootings.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Support 929
(Net) 69%
Strongly support 474
35%

Somewhat support 456
34%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 411
(Net) 31%
Somewhat oppose 268
20%

Strongly oppose 142
11%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 65
GUNS6 Do you think that these proposals, which make up the White House blueprint for reducing school violence, do too little,
too much, or the right amount to curb gun violence in American schools?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Too little 692
52%

Too much 180
13%

Right amount 467
35%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 66
GUNS7 Should the White House ask Congress to pass legislation to raise the minimum age for purchasing guns from 18 to 21 years
oldz

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 1044
78%

No 296
22%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 67
GUNS4 Do you think semi-automatic weapons (e.g., AR-15) should be banned for purchase or should adults who pass background
checks be allowed to buy them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Banned for purchase 840
63%
Adults who pass background 500
checks should be allowed to 37%
buy them
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 68
GUNS8 Do you think that gun ownership should be licensed like car ownership or just require background checks?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Licensed like car ownership 959
72%

Just require background 381
checks 28%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 75

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 69
GUNS9 Do you favor or oppose a measure that would ban all gun ownership except for police and military?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favor 433
32%

Oppose 907
68%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 70
GUNS10 Do you think the recent gun control rallies were spontaneous movements by students or funded and organized by wealthy
interests?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Spontaneous movements by 840
students 63%
Organized by wealthy 500
interests 37%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 71
GUNS1l Do you think that the murder rates are typically higher in rural areas or in urban areas?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Rural areas 190
14%

Urban areas 1150
86%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 72
GUNS12 Do you think most school violence occurs in urban, rural or suburban schools?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Urban 650
49%

Rural 110
8%

Suburban 580
43%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 73
GUNS13 Do you think most school violence is related to student mental illness, urban gangs, or easy access to guns?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Student mental illness 620
46%

Urban gangs 164
12%

Easy access to guns 556
41%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 74
GUNS14 Do you think that more gun control laws will make a difference in curbing school shootings or do you think more gun laws
will make no difference in curbing those attacks?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Will make a difference 813
61%

Will not make a difference 527
39%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 75
GUNS15 Do you think gun ownership over the last decade has been increasing or decreasing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Increasing 1197
89%

Decreasing 143
11%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 76
GUNS16 Do you think murder by gun is up or down in the last decade?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Up 1022
76%

Down 318
24%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 77
GUNS17 Do you think gun laws should be mostly at the federal level or mostly at the state and local level?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Federal level 802
60%

State and local level 538
40%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 84

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 78
FP1 In general, how do you think the United States rates in the eyes of the world right now?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very Favorably/Favorably 398
(Net) 30%
Very favorably 106
Favorably 292
22%

Very Unfavorably/Unfavorably 809
(Net) 60%
Unfavorably 451
34%

Very unfavorably 358
27%

Neither favorably nor 133
unfavorably 10%
Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29,

Page 85

2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018
Table 79

Gl Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Pope Francis, the leader of
the Catholic Church

Justin Trudeau, the leader
of Canada

Theresa May, the leader of
the United Kingdom

Angela Merkel, the leader of
Germany

Shinzo Abe, the leader of
Japan

Benjamin Netanyahu, the
leader of Israel

Enrique Pena Nieto, the
leader of Mexico

Narendra Modi, the leader of
India

Xi Jinping, the leader of
China

Vladimir Putin, the leader
of Russia

Hassan Rouhani, the leader
of Iran

Kim Jong-un, the leader of

unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)
Summary Of Favorable

Total

1340

1340

897
67%

830
62%

724
54%

668
50%

607
45%

527
434
32%

339
25%

298
22%

146
11%

112

[

72



North Korea

o



Fielding Period: March 27-29,

Page 86

2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018
Table 80

Gl Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Kim Jong-un, the leader of
North Korea

Vladimir Putin, the leader
of Russia

Hassan Rouhani, the leader
of Iran

Xi Jinping, the leader of
China

Enrique Pena Nieto, the
leader of Mexico

Benjamin Netanyahu, the
leader of Israel

Pope Francis, the leader of
the Catholic Church

Angela Merkel, the leader of
Germany

Theresa May, the leader of
the United Kingdom

Justin Trudeau, the leader
of Canada

Narendra Modi, the leader of
India

Shinzo Abe, the leader of

unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)
Summary Of Unfavorable

Total

1340

1340

1144
85%

1057
79%

686
51%

604
45%

414
31%

389
29%

301
22%

276
21%

250
19%

242
18%

219
16%



Japan

14
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2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018
Table 81

Gl Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

Narendra Modi, the leader of
India

Shinzo Abe, the leader of
Japan

Hassan Rouhani, the leader
of Iran

Enrique Pena Nieto, the
leader of Mexico

Xi Jinping, the leader of
China

Benjamin Netanyahu, the
leader of Israel

Angela Merkel, the leader of
Germany

Theresa May, the leader of
the United Kingdom

Justin Trudeau, the leader
of Canada

Pope Francis, the leader of
the Catholic Church

Vladimir Putin, the leader
of Russia

Kim Jong-un, the leader of

unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)
Summary Of Never Heard Of Them / Unsure

Total

1340

1340

782
58%

547
41%

541
40%

492
37%

438
33%

424
32%

396
30%

366
27%

268
20%

142
11%

137
10%



North Korea

o
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 82
Gl 1 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Shinzo Abe, the leader of Japan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 607
45%

Unfavorable 186
14%

Never heard of them / Unsure 547
41%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 83
Gl 2 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Xi Jinping, the leader of China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 298
22%

Unfavorable 604
45%

Never heard of them / Unsure 438
33%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 84
Gl 3 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Kim Jong-un, the leader of North Korea

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 72
5%

Unfavorable 1144
85%

Never heard of them / Unsure 125
Sigma 1340

100%
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Table 85
Gl 4 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Vladimir Putin, the leader of Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 146
11%

Unfavorable 1057
79%

Never heard of them / Unsure 137
10%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 92

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 86
Gl 5 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Justin Trudeau, the leader of Canada

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 830
62%

Unfavorable 242
18%

Never heard of them / Unsure 268
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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30 Mar 2018
Table 87
Gl 6 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Theresa May, the leader of the United Kingdom

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 724
54%

Unfavorable 250
19%

Never heard of them / Unsure 366
27%

Sigma 1340

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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30 Mar 2018
Table 88
Gl 7 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Angela Merkel, the leader of Germany

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 668
50%

Unfavorable 276
21%

Never heard of them / Unsure 396
30%

Sigma 1340

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 89
Gl 8 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Pope Francis, the leader of the Catholic Church

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 897
67%

Unfavorable 301
22%

Never heard of them / Unsure 142
11%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 90
Gl 9 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Benjamin Netanyahu, the leader of Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 527
39%

Unfavorable 389
29%

Never heard of them / Unsure 424
32%

Sigma 1340

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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30 Mar 2018
Table 91
Gl 10 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Narendra Modi, the leader of India

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 339
25%

Unfavorable 219
16%

Never heard of them / Unsure 782
58%

Sigma 1340

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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30 Mar 2018
Table 92
Gl 11 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Hassan Rouhani, the leader of Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 112
8%

Unfavorable 686
51%

Never heard of them / Unsure 541
40%

Sigma 1340

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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30 Mar 2018
Table 93
Gl 12 Now we will show you some names of foreign leaders. Please indicate if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. (Single record)

Enrique Pena Nieto, the leader of Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favorable 434
32%

Unfavorable 414
31%

Never heard of them / Unsure 492
37%

Sigma 1340

100%
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30 Mar 2018
Table 94
FP5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Ally

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Canada 1061
79%

United Kingdom 1030
77%

France 978
73%

Germany 879
66%

Japan 874
65%

European Union 823
61%

Israel 803
60%

Mexico 623
47%

India 597
45%

Brazil 579
43%

Egypt 459
34%

Saudi Arabia 414



Turkey 355
26%
China 306
23%
Iraqg 169
13%
Russia 143

11%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 94
FP5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Ally

Base: All Respondents

Total

Iran 86

o
]

North Korea 51

>3
]
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 95
FP5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Enemy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
North Korea 1123
84%

Iran 922
69%

Russia 860
64%

Iraqgq 777
58%

China 468
35%

Saudi Arabia 376
28%

Turkey 310
23%

Egypt 190
14%

Mexico 190
14%

Israel 172
13%

Japan 144
11%

Brazil 104



fee)
o

India 104

]

European Union 99
7%

Germany 95
7%

United Kingdom 71

5%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 95
FP5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Enemy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Canada 54

o
]

France 50

>3
]



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FP5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Egypt 690
52%

Turkey 675
50%

Brazil 657
49%

India 639
48%

China 566
42%

Saudi Arabia 550
41%

Mexico 527
39%

European Union 418
31%

Irag 394
29%

Germany 366
27%

Israel 365
27%

Russia 337

Summary Of Neither Ally Nor Enemy / Neutral

Page 104

30 Mar 2018

Table 96



25%

Iran 332
25%
Japan 322
24%
France 312
23%
United Kingdom 239

18%



Page 105

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 96
FP5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Summary Of Neither Ally Nor Enemy / Neutral

Base: All Respondents

Total

Canada 225
17%

North Korea 166

12%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 97
FP5 1 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 623
47%

Enemy 190
14%

Neither ally nor enemy / 527
Neutral 39%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 98
FP5 2 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Canada

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 1061
79%

Enemy 54
4%

Neither ally nor enemy / 225
Neutral 17%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 99
FP5 3 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 306
23%

Enemy 468
35%

Neither ally nor enemy / 566
Neutral 42%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 109
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 100
FP5 4 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 143
11%

Enemy 860
64%

Neither ally nor enemy / 337
Neutral 25%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 101
FP5 5 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

India

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 597
45%

Enemy 104
8%

Neither ally nor enemy / 639
Neutral 48%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 102
FP5 6 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Brazil

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 579
43%

Enemy 104
8%

Neither ally nor enemy / 657
Neutral 49%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 103
FP5 7 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Japan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Ally 874
65%

Enemy 144
11%

Neither ally nor enemy / 322
Neutral 24%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 104
FP5 8 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

North Korea

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 51
Enemy 1123
84%

Neither ally nor enemy / 166
Neutral 12%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 105
FP5 9 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Iraqg

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 169
13%

Enemy 777
58%

Neither ally nor enemy / 394
Neutral 29%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 106
FP5 10 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 86
Enemy 922
69%

Neither ally nor enemy / 332
Neutral 25%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 107
FP5 11 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Saudi Arabia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 414
31%

Enemy 376
28%

Neither ally nor enemy / 550
Neutral 41%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 108
FP5 12 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 803
60%

Enemy 172
13%

Neither ally nor enemy / 365
Neutral 27%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 109
FP5 13 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Egypt

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 459
34%

Enemy 190
14%

Neither ally nor enemy / 690
Neutral 52%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 110
FP5 14 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Turkey

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 355
26%

Enemy 310
23%

Neither ally nor enemy / 675
Neutral 50%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 111
FP5 15 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

United Kingdom

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 1030
77%

Enemy 71
5%

Neither ally nor enemy / 239
Neutral 18%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 112
FP5 16 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

France

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 978
73%

Enemy 50
4%

Neither ally nor enemy / 312
Neutral 23%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 113
FP5 17 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

Germany

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 879

66%
Enemy 95

7%
Neither ally nor enemy / 366
Neutral 27%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 123

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 114
FP5 18 Do you consider each of the following an ally, an enemy, or neutral towards the United States?

European Union

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Ally 823

61%
Enemy 99

7%
Neither ally nor enemy / 418
Neutral 31%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 115
I34 Which of the following do you think is the top threat to America today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
North Korea 362
27%

Russia 239
18%

ISIS 232
17%

Hackers 122
Climate change 108
8%

China 81
6%

Iran 19
1%

Mexico 17
1%

Other 55
4%

Don't Know / Unsure 104
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 116
FP11l 1 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 189
14%

Worsening 564
42%

Unchanged 333
25%

Unsure / Don't know 253
19%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 117
FP11l 2 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 121
9%

Worsening 775
58%

Unchanged 219
16%

Unsure / Don't know 224
17%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 118
FP11l 3 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Iran

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 85
6%

Worsening 655
49%

Unchanged 332
25%

Unsure / Don't know 268
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 119
FP11l 4 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 401
30%

Worsening 249
19%

Unchanged 426
32%

Unsure / Don't know 265
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 120
FP11l 5 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 142
11%

Worsening 670
50%

Unchanged 318
24%

Unsure / Don't know 210
16%

Sigma 1340

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 121
FP11l 6 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Canada

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 333
25%

Worsening 320
24%

Unchanged 472
35%

Unsure / Don't know 214
16%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 122
FP11l 7 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

France

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 281
21%

Worsening 298
22%

Unchanged 498
37%

Unsure / Don't know 263
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 123
FP11l 8 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

United Kingdom

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 316
24%

Worsening 344
26%

Unchanged 452
34%

Unsure / Don't know 228
17%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 124
FP11l 9 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Germany

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 236
18%

Worsening 393
29%

Unchanged 435
32%

Unsure / Don't know 276
21%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 125
FP11l 10 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

Japan

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 309
23%

Worsening 291
22%

Unchanged 474
35%

Unsure / Don't know 267
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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30 Mar 2018
Table 126
FP11l 11 In general, do you think relations between the United States and each of the following are
improving, worsening, or unchanged?

European Union

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Improving 224
17%

Worsening 400
30%

Unchanged 408
30%

Unsure / Don't know 308
23%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 127
FP19 Do you think President Donald Trump is taking an active role in solving the world's problems, taking a passive
role, or engaging at about the right level?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Active role 471
35%

Passive role 641
48%

About the right level 228
17%

Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FP39 Do you think the United States should be more active,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
More active 593
44%

Less active 326
24%

About the same 421
31%

Sigma 1340

100%

less active or have the same level of involvement in world affairs
today?

Page 137

30 Mar 2018
Table 128
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 129
FP21 In your view, which is the more important principle for U.S. foreign policy?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The U.S. should use its 324
power to shape the world in 24%
the way that best serves
U.S. interests and values.
The U.S. should balance its 1016
power and work together with 76%
other countries in the way
that best serves the world
as a whole.
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 130
FP35 Do you think the United States should try to spread the values of democracy, open elections, and religious tolerance to
other countries or not try to shape the values of other countries?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The United States should try 594
to spread the values of 44%
democracy, open elections,
and religious tolerance to
other countries
The United States should not 746
try to shape the values of 56%
other countries
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 131
FP25 In your view, which of the following should be the focus of American foreign policy over the next four years?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Securing American interests, 550
rebuilding our military, and 41%
strengthening national
security from threats like
terrorism
Defending American values 552
like democracy, free and 41%
fair elections, free trade,
and advancing human and
civil rights around the
world
Withdrawing from as many 238
conflicts and global issues 18%
as possible
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 132
FP26 How important to do you think it is for the United States to do each of the following?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Important

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Focus on its own problems at 1169
home and not get involved 87%
overseas
Combat terrorism in other 1073
countries 80%
Promote and defend human 1067
rights in other countries 80%
Combat hunger in other 1025

countries 76%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 133
FP26 How important to do you think it is for the United States to do each of the following?

Summary Of Not Important At All/Not Too Important

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Combat hunger in other 315
countries 24%
Promote and defend human 273
rights in other countries 20%
Combat terrorism in other 267
countries 20%
Focus on its own problems at 171
home and not get involved 13%

overseas
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 134
FP26_1 How important to do you think it is for the United States to do each of the following?

Promote and defend human rights in other countries

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very/Somewhat Important 1067
(Net) 80%
Very important 468
35%

Somewhat important 599
45%

Not Important At All/Not Too 273
Important (Net) 20%
Not too important 219
16%

Not important at all 54
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 135
FP26 2 How important to do you think it is for the United States to do each of the following?

Combat terrorism in other countries

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very/Somewhat Important 1073
(Net) 80%
Very important 411
31%

Somewhat important 661
49%

Not Important At All/Not Too 267
Important (Net) 20%
Not too important 208
16%

Not important at all 59
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 136
FP26_3 How important to do you think it is for the United States to do each of the following?

Combat hunger in other countries

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very/Somewhat Important 1025
(Net) 76%
Very important 421
31%

Somewhat important 604
45%

Not Important At All/Not Too 315
Important (Net) 24%
Not too important 253
19%

Not important at all 62
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 137
FP26_4 How important to do you think it is for the United States to do each of the following?

Focus on its own problems at home and not get involved overseas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very/Somewhat Important 1169
(Net) 87%
Very important 652
49%

Somewhat important 517
39%

Not Important At All/Not Too 171
Important (Net) 13%
Not too important 139
10%

Not important at all 32
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 138
FP30 Do you think it is more important that the U.S. focus on solving global issues and conflicts like the ones present in
the Middle East and in Asia or is it more important we focus on solving our own problems at home?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
More important to focus on 1097
solving our problems at home 82%
More important to solve 243
global issues and conflicts 18%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 139
FP36 Which of the following is closest to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The United States is a force 562
for good in the world today 42%
The United States does as 513
much good as it does harm in 38%
the world today
The United States is not a 265
force for good in the world 20%
today
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 140
FP38 Do you think the United States is a leader in helping women and minorities in the world today or is it not helping them?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Helps women and minorities 781
58%

Does not help women and 559
minorities 42%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 141
FP40 Do you think United States military strength is important or not important in ensuring peace in the world?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Important 1149
86%

Not important 191
14%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 142
FP41 Do you think it is more important today that we safeguard our privacy or more important that we use whatever means
necessary to find terrorists even when it might compromise our privacy?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Safeguard our privacy 665
50%
Use whatever means necessary 429
even when it compromises our 32%
privacy
Unsure / Don't know 246
18%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 143
FP42 Do you think that we should use military force or economic sanctions in order to prevent territory expansions by China
and Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Economic sanctions 498
37%

Military force 127
A mix of military force and 548
economic sanctions 41%
Neither 168
13%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 144
FP43 Do you think that we should be upgrading and modernizing our arsenal of nuclear weapons or should we stop making
significant investments in them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Upgrade and modernize our 689
nuclear weapons arsenal 51%
Stop making significant 651
investments in our nuclear 49%
weapons arsenal
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 145
FP44 Thinking of the power of diplomacy today, do you think that diplomacy can lead to new agreements on key issues like
climate change, nuclear weapons, and resolving conflicts or is the power of diplomacy limited because too many
countries are unwilling to compromise?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Diplomacy can get us to new 755
agreements on key issues and 56%
conflicts
Diplomacy is limited because 585
many countries are unwilling 44%
to compromise
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 146
FP45 Do you want the President to solely pursue American interests or have a more global outlook and perspective on problems?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The President should have a 751
more global outlook and 56%
perspective
The President should solely 589
pursue American interests 44%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 147
FP46 Thinking about international problems, which of these should be the highest priority for President Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Creating more alliances and 322
efforts against ISIS and 24%
terrorism
Finding a solution to the 279
North Korea problem 21%
Curbing the spread of 171
nuclear weapons 13%
Curbing climate change 163
12%
Renegotiating trade deals 148
11%
Preventing Russia's 133
expansion plans 10%
Working with Southeast Asian 44
countries to prevent Chinese 3%
expansion
Finding Middle East peace 44
3%
Curbing Iran's ambitions 36
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 148
Tl Do you think free trade results mainly in lower prices for American consumers or mainly in the loss of American jobs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Lower prices for American 709
consumers 53%
Loss of American jobs 631
47%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 149
T2 Do you feel that the United States as a whole has been helped or hurt by the expansion of free trade?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Helped 705
53%

Hurt 635
47%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 150
T3 Do you feel that your financial situation has been helped or hurt by the expansion of free trade?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Helped 717
54%

Hurt 623
46%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 151
T4 Do you think our trading agreements today lower the prices consumers pay, raise the prices consumers pay, or do not
affect the prices consumers pay much?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Lower prices 530
40%

Raise prices 496
37%

Do not affect prices 314
23%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 152
T5 Do you think our trading agreements today create more American jobs or cost American Jjobs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Create more American jobs 597
45%

Cost American jobs 743
55%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 153
T6 Overall, do you think you personally are gaining or losing from our trade agreements?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Gaining 673
50%

Losing 667
50%

Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

China

Canada

European Union

Mexico

United Kingdom

Russia

Australia

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

766
57%

223
17%

126

>3
]

95

>3
]

94
7%

25
2%

12
1%

1340
100%

T7 Who is America's top trading partner?

Page 163

30 Mar 2018

Table 154
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 155
T8 Do you approve or disapprove of the administration's order to impose a 25 percent tariff on imported steel and a 10
percent levy on imported aluminum?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve 637
48%

Disapprove 703
52%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 156
T9 Do you think the new tariffs and levies will mostly protect American jobs in the steel and aluminum industries, will
mostly result in job losses in other parts of the economy, or will have no effect?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Protect American jobs 511
38%

Result in job losses 583
43%

Have no effect 247
18%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 157
T10 Do you think the tariffs and levies will impact mainly our allies, our enemies, both equally, or just the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Allies 132
10%

Enemies 118
Both equally 942
70%

Just U.S. 148
11%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018

Table 158
T11l President Trump has stated that he will make exceptions to the tariffs for countries that negotiate. Do you approve or
disapprove of the President leveraging the threat of tariffs to win more favorable terms from nations around the
globe?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve 812
61%

Disapprove 528
39%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 159
T12 Are you concerned about retaliation from other countries towards the new tariffs and the threat of a global trade war?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes, I am concerned other 896
countries will retaliate 67%
No, I am not concerned 444
33%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 169

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 160
C3 Should the United States deal more with China to advance its foreign policy objectives or should it push back on Chinese
interests by working more closely with allies in Asia and around the world?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Deal more with China 570
43%
Push back on China and work 770
more closely with other 57%
allies
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018

Table 161
C4 Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for investment policies that force U.S.
companies to give up their intellectual property and technology secrets in exchange for access to Chinese consumer
markets?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes, the U.S. should punish 894
China for forcing U.S. 67%
companies to give up
technology secrets
No, the U.S. should not 446
punish China 33%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 162
C7 How concerned are you about the United States losing technological supremacy to China in the near future?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Very concerned 408
30%

Concerned 558
42%

Not concerned 317
24%

Not concerned at all 57
4%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 163
C8 Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The Unites States gains the 742
most from a stable and 55%
prosperous China that plays
by accepted global rules and
norms, and trades with the
U.S.
We have we given up too much 598
to China in this pursuit and 45%
enabled them as a competitor
that is reshaping global
interests and norms against
the U.S.
Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 173

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018
Table 164

C5 Should the United States take steps to correct the $375 billion trade deficit that it runs with China, including

tariffs,

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Yes, the U.S. should take
steps to correct the trade
deficit with China

No, the U.S. should not so
as to avoid triggering a

trade war with China

Sigma

or should it not do so for

Total

1340

1340

950
71%

390
29%

1340
100%

fear of triggering a trade war with China that can impact consumer prices?
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 165
C6 Do you support or oppose the U.S. government's stated plan to impose $30 billion in tariffs on Chinese goods and
products to correct our trade deficit with the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Support 772
58%

Oppose 568
42%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 166
C9 Should the United States foster a closer economic and security relationship with Taiwan even if it upsets China?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 940
70%

No 400
30%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 167
M3B Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?

Base: Split Sample

Total

Unweighted Base 667
Weighted Base 645
Effective Base 359
Approve 315

49%
Disapprove 330

51%
Sigma 645

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 168
M3B-TEST Do you approve or disapprove the way the U.S. government is handling North Korea?

Base: Split Sample

Total

Unweighted Base 673
Weighted Base 695
Effective Base 363
Approve 368
53%

Disapprove 327
47%

Sigma 695

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 169
NK1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's decision to meet with North Korean leader Kim Jong Un in May of this
year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve 915
68%

Disapprove 425
32%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018

Table 170
NK2 Do you think the meeting between President Trump and Kim Jong Un offers a viable path for North Korea to give up its
nuclear weapons and should be taken seriously, or is the visit just a diplomatic show that will not lead to anything
good?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The meeting offers a viable 635
path for North Korea to give 47%
up its nuclear weapons
The visit is just a show 705
that will not lead to 53%
anything good
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 171
NK3 Should the United States pull back its troops from South Korea in exchange for North Korea giving up its nuclear
weapons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 625
47%

No 715
53%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 172
FA17 If diplomacy is unsuccessful, would you favor or oppose air strikes on the nuclear facilities of North Korea?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favor 556
42%

Oppose 784
58%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 173
FA18 Do you think such strikes should be done because they are the only way to stop North Korea from gaining nuclear weapons
or do you think they should not be done because they are too risky given the possibility of retaliation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Should be done 585
44%

Should not be done 755
56%

Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 183

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

The U.S. is going to go to
war with North Korea

President Trump will reach a
deal with North Korea

Diplomacy and economic
sanctions will work to get

North Korea to back down

North Korea will obtain
nuclear weapons and missiles

Sigma

30 Mar 2018
Table 174
NK7 Ultimately what do you think is going to happen with North Korea?

Total

1340

1340

261
19%

280
21%

433
32%

367
27%

1340
100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 175
FP14 Do you think Iran is sticking to or violating its deal on nuclear weapons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Sticking to the deal 476
36%

Violating the deal 864
64%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 176
M3C Do you think the U.S. government should leave the Iran nuclear deal as it is or attempt to renegotiate it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Leave as it is 585
44%

Attempt to renegotiate it 755
56%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 177
IRANPROS3 Do you think Iran is a working democracy or is it run by a group of religious leaders who claim absolute power based on
religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Iran is a working democracy 291
22%

Iran is run by a group of 1049
religious leaders 78%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 178
IRANPROS2 Do you think the government of Iran has the support of its people or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Government of Iran has the 426
support of its people 32%
Government of Iran does not 914
have the support of its 68%
people
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 188

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 179
R1 Now thinking about the United States' relationship with Russia. Should President Trump take a tougher line on
Russia, work more with them, or maintain current set of policies?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Take a tougher line 672
50%

Work more with them 433
32%

Maintain his current set of 235
policies 18%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018

Table 180
R2 The sanctions came as the U.S., Britain, France, and Germany denounced Russia for its apparent role in a nerve-gas
attack on a former Russian spy and his daughter on British soil, which is a violation of British sovereignty and
international law. Should the U.S. join its allies in more punitive actions on Russia, or are the sanctions
enough?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Take more punitive actions 899
67%

Current sanctions are enough 441
33%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 190

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 181
R4 Do you think President Obama did enough to counter Russian meddling in our politics and economy?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 514
38%

No 826
62%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 182
R5 Is President Trump doing enough to counter Russian meddling our politics and economy?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 497
37%

No 843
63%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 192

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 183
R7 Do you think Russia is a hard-core enemy of the United States or do you think Russia is a country that we could use to
push back on China and Iran if we are skillful?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Hard-core enemy 723
54%

Country we could use to push 617
back on China and Iran 46%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 193

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 184
R8 Who is the most hard-core enemy of America today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
North Korea 675
50%

Russia 354
26%

Iran 187
14%

China 123
9%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 194

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 185
E3 Do you think Middle East peace is possible?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 376
28%

No 581
43%

Unsure / Don't know 383
29%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 186
ME1l Do you think the United States is doing too little, too much, or about enough these days in the Middle East?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Too much 297
22%

Too little 461
34%

About enough 582
43%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 187
ME2 Do you think the United States is losing or gaining influence in the Middle East compared to other external powers like
Russia, Iran, and China?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The U.S. is losing influence 988
in the Middle East 74%
The U.S. is gaining 352
influence in the Middle East 26%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 188
ME3 Do you think the United States should increase its involvement in Syria to protect civilians and advance humanitarian
aid, or should it focus only on battling ISIS and terrorist groups?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The U.S. should increase its 601
in involvement in Syria to 45%
protect civilians
The U.S. should focus 739
exclusively on battling ISIS 55%
and terrorist groups
Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

The United States should
build up the capacity of its
allies and empower them to
take the lead in resolving
regional issues and
conflicts.

The United States should
take a central and proactive
role in preserving peace and
security around the world.

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

855
64%

485
36%

1340
100%

FP20 Which of the following comes closer to your view?

Page 198

30 Mar 2018

Table 189



Page 199

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

FP33 Do you
the

Base: All Respondents

30 Mar 2018
Table 190
think that our alliances and treaty obligations should be honored even if not in the best economic interests of
United States or should obligations not in our best economic interests be reconsidered and renegotiated?

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Alliances and treaty 763
obligations not in our best 57%
economic interests should be
reconsidered and
renegotiated
Alliances and treaty 5717
obligations should be 43%
honored even if not in our
best economic interests
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 191
NATO Should President Trump continue to insist that NATO members pay their fair share of NATO's
expenses, or should the United States stop this effort and continue to pay more in order to consolidate
the NATO alliance under America's leadership?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Continue to insist that NATO 959
members pay their fair share 72%
Stop this effort and 381
continue to pay more in 28%
order to consolidate the
alliance under America's
leadership
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 192
FP22 President Trump was elected on the promise of putting "America First," and has committed the country to a foreign policy
that is focused, above all, on securing American interests and American national security.

To what extent do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's "America First" foreign policy direction?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 828
(Net) 62%
Strongly approve 413
31%

Somewhat approve 415
31%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 512
(Net) 38%
Somewhat disapprove 254
19%

Strongly disapprove 258
19%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 193
FP23 Do you believe that the president should put America first in his decision making or balance the interests of the United
States with those of the world in making decisions?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Balance United States 688
interests with those of the 51%
world
Put America first 652
49%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 203

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 194
FP24 Do you believe that the government should have a policy of "buy American and hire American" or should it just seek the
lowest price and competitive advantage?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Have a policy of buy 913
American and hire American 68%
Seek the lowest price and 427
competitive advantage 32%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 204

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 195
AF1l Do you believe President Trump has been successful in pushing American interest and American national security, or has
he been unsuccessful?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Successful 619
46%

Unsuccessful 721
54%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 196
AF2 Do you believe President Trump has been successful in defending American values globally, or has he been unsuccessful?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Successful 578
43%

Unsuccessful 762
57%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 197
AF3 Do you believe that America is more or less respected around the world today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
More 422
31%

Less 918
69%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 198
AF4 Are you confident or not confident in President Trump's ability to advance American foreign policy interests around the
world?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Very Confident/Confident 615
(Net) 46%

Very Confident 253
19%

Confident 362
27%

Not Confident At All/Not 725
Confident (Net) 54%

Not confident 301
22%

Not confident at all 424
32%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 199
AF5 President Trump recently blocked a $142BN takeover of Qualcomm, an American chipmaker, by Broadcom, a foreign company
that offered to pay shareholders a significant payout, citing national security fears over Chinese leadership in 5G,
a new wireless technology.Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve 948
71%

Disapprove 392
29%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 209

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 200
FPSC1l Do you think Rex Tillerson was doing an excellent, good, fair, or poor job running the State Department and representing
America as its top diplomat?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Excellent 118

Good 449
33%

Fair 532
40%

Poor 241
18%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 210

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 201
FPSC2 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump firing Secretary of State Rex Tillerson?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Approve 342
26%

Disapprove 461
34%

Unsure / Don't know 536
40%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 202
FPSC5 President Trump tends to praise dictators to their face and then take stronger actions against them. With Russia he
congratulated Putin on his election but sent more advanced weapons to the Ukraine that the Obama administration had
not. With China he has tried to be personally warm with its leader Xi Jinping but then called out their trade
practices. Do you think this is a negotiating tactic or just inexperience?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Negotiating tactic 615

46%
Inexperience 725

54%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 212

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 203
FPSC6 Do you think President Obama was personally warm to dictators or cold with them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
President Obama was warm to 841
dictators 63%
President Obama was cold to 499
dictators 37%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 213

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 204
FPSC7 Do you think President Obama took strong action against dictators or did little against them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
President Obama took strong 576
action against dictators 43%
President Obama did little 764
against dictators 57%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 214

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 205
FPSC8 Do you think President Trump is personally warm to dictators or cold with them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
President Trump is warm to 745
dictators 56%
President Trump is cold to 595
dictators 44%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 206
FPSC9 Do you think President Trump takes strong action against dictators or does little against them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
President Trump is strong 618
action against dictators 46%
President Trump does little 722
against dictators 54%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 216

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 207
FPSC10 Which would you prefer - a President who is personally harsh with dictators but takes no risky actions against them
or a President who is personally warm to dictators but takes tough action against them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
A President who is 446
personally harsh with 33%
dictators but takes no risky
actions against them
A President who is 894
personally warm to dictators 67%
but takes though action
against them
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 208
M9B Do you think that, for his actions, President Trump should be impeached and
removed from office, censured by Congress, or no action should be taken?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Impeached and removed from 529
office 39%
Censured by Congress 252
19%

No action should be taken 559
42%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 209
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Helping the country 550
41%

Hurting the country 790
59%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 219

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 210
QOCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding
with the Russians or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Found 497
37%

Not found 485
36%

Don't know 358
27%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 211
MCCABE Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

The administration was right 549
to fire deputy FBI director 41%
Andrew McCabe on the

recommendation of the FBI's

Office of Professional

Responsibility and after a

review by the Department of

Justice's inspector general

concluded that McCabe had

repeatedly lacked candor in

answering questions from the

FBI

The firing of deputy FBI 791
director Andrew McCabe less 59%
than two days before his

formal

retirement and after he

formally stepped down in

January was politically

motivated

Sigma 1340
100%



Page 221

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 212
FBI1 Do you think the Justice Department and FBI under President Obama were politicized or were they objective and
independent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Politicized 668
50%

Objective and independent 672
50%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 222

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 213
FBI2 Do you think the investigation of Hillary Clinton's email and foundation were full and thorough investigations or
was she given a pass by politically motivated officials?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Investigations of Hillary 691
Clinton's email and 52%
foundations were full
She was given a pass 649
48%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 223

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 214
FBI3 Do you think it is right for the former director of the FBI to be making millions of dollars off of books and speeches
about his work or should former heads of the FBI avoid politics?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The former director of FBI 586
can make millions of dollars 44%
off of books and speeches
Former heads of FBI should 754
avoid politics 56%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 215
FBI4 Do you think it is right for the head of the CIA under President Obama to be making harsh political statements against
President Trump or should former CIA heads avoid politics?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The head of the CIA under 552
President Obama can mark 41%
harsh political statements
Former CIA heads should 788
avoid politics 59%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 216

FBI5 Do you think that there is a "deep state" that operates independently of elected officials?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes, there is a "deep state" 816
operating independent of 61%
elected officials
No, there is no "deep state" 524
39%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 217
FBI6 Do you think the mainstream press is adequately covering possible abuses by the FBI in surveilling the Trump campaign or
are they only covering negative stories against President Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The mainstream press is 628
adequately covering possible 47%
FBI abuses
The mainstream press is only 712
covering negative storied 53%
against President Trump
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 218
FBI7 Do you think that if the special counsel has found no collusion by the Trump campaign and the Russians, should he keep
on investigating or should he wind down his investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The special counsel should 688
keep on investigating 51%
The special counsel should 652
wind down the investigation 49%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 228

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

30 Mar 2018

Table 219
FBI8 Do you think that if the special counsel has found no evidence of collusion he should still pursue President Trump for
obstruction of justice or should he wind down his investigation because if there is no collusion, there was nothing to
obstruct?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The special counsel should 717
still pursue President Trump 54%
for obstruction of justice
The special counsel should 623
wind down the investigation 46%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 229

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 220
FBI9 Do you think Donald Trump's firing of FBI director Comey was obstruction of justice or do you think his firing was
an appropriate act by a President upset with the way the director handled the Clinton investigation and a director he
saw as biased against him?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Firing FBI Director Comey 759
was obstruction of justice 57%
Firing FBI Director Comey 581
was an appropriate act by a 43%
President
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 221
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Favor 903
67%

Oppose 437
33%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 222
FBI11l Do you think that the FBI had ample evidence to wiretap Carter Page, a Trump campaign official, or were they using
unverified and inadequate information to wiretap Carter Page?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
The FBI had ample evidence 744
to wiretap Carter Page 56%
The FBI was using unverified 596
and inadequate information 44%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 232

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 223
FBI12 Have you heard or not heard a reported story that Andrew McCabe's wife, after meetings with Clinton confidante
Governor Terry McAuliffe of Virginia, received as much as $700,000 in campaign contributions for her Virginia state
senate race?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes, I have heard 484
36%

No, I have not heard 856
64%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 224
FBI13 Do you think that this story is true or untrue?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
True 747
56%

Untrue 593
44%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 225
FBI14 If this story true, should Andrew McCabe have recused himself from the Hillary Clinton investigation or not recused
himself?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Andrew McCabe should have 991
recused himself 74%
Andrew McCabe should not 349
have recused himself 26%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 235

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 226
FBI15 Do you think this was potential corruption of the FBI or were the State Senate contributions Jjust typical political
contribution?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
This was potential 767
corruption of the FBI 57%
The contributions were just 573
typical political 43%
contribution
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 227
FB1 Do you think Facebook has problems with data privacy or have they cleared up any problems?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Has problems with data 1122
privacy 84%
They've cleared up any 218
problems 16%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 228
FB2 Do you think we need tougher regulations and penalties for breaches of data privacy or do we have adequate laws?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Need tougher regulations and 1109
penalties for breaches of 83%
data privacy
Have adequate laws 231
17%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 238

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 229
FB3A Do you think that technology companies should be legally responsible for the content they carry on their systems?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 667
Weighted Base 675
Effective Base 348
Yes 562
83%

No 113
17%

Sigma 675

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 230
FB3B Do you think that technology companies should be legally responsible for the content they carry on their systems or
should they be immune from legal action on the basis that what is posted in their sites comes from legally
responsible third parties?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 673
Weighted Base 665
Effective Base 373
Legally responsible 535
80%

Not legally responsible 130
20%

Sigma 665

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 231
FB4 Do you think that your email provider uses technology to automatically read through your email and your texts to target
you with your ads or do you think your email and texts are not read in any way by your mail provider?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Automatically reads through 942
my mail and texts 70%
My mail and texts are not 398
read in any way 30%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 232
FB5 Do you think the special counsel should investigate payments by Trump Organization lawyers to Stormy Daniel or do you
think this will be a distraction and repeats past mistakes when special counsels investigated the President's
personal life?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Should be investigated 771
58%

It's a distraction and 569
repeats past mistakes 42%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 233
FB6 Should TV news give airtime to women who want to give details of alleged consensual affairs with President Trump over a
decade ago or should they not give airtime for that purpose?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Give airtime 679
51%

Do not give airtime 661
49%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 234
FB7 Should TV news start to give airtime and cover consensual affairs with people generally or should they cover only
instances of alleged affairs if there are allegations of force or harassment?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Give airtime and cover 479
consensual affairs with 36%
people generally
Cover only instances of 861
alleged affairs if there are 64%
allegations of force or
harassment
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 235
FB8 Should the President of the United States be subject to civil suits in state courts while he is President or should such
suits be held off until his term is over?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Should be subject to civil 751
suits in state courts 56%
Suits should be held off 589
until term is over 44%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 236
FB9 Some people say that Presidents should face civil suits while in office because no one is above the law; others say that
in today's world if this is permitted, presidents will be deluged with suits before judges hostile to them that
will interfere with their job. Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Presidents should face civil 817
suits while in office 61%
because no one is above the
law
Presidents should not face 523
civil suits while in office 39%
because they will interfere
with their job
Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Effective Base

White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

910
68%

165
12%

16l
12%

59

I3

45
3%

1340
100%

QRACE What is your race?

Page 246

30 Mar 2018
Table 237



Page 247

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 238
0398 1 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed full time for pay with an organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 635
47%

No 705
53%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 239
0398 2 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you employed part time for pay with an organization or company?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 185
14%

No 1155
86%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 240
0398 3 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you self-employed full time?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 120
No 1220
91%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 241
0398 4 Next, we have a few employment and economic questions.

Are you self-employed part time?

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 87
No 1253
94%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 242
Q402 Which of the following best describes your current situation?

Base: Not At All Employed

Total

Unweighted Base 619
Weighted Base 475
Effective Base 304
Looking for work 82

17%
Not looking for work 289

61%
Unable to work due to a 104
disability or illness 22%
Sigma 475

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 243
Q404 Do any of the following describe you? Please select all that apply.

Base: Ask Sequential Employment

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Retired and collecting 302
retirement benefits/pension 23%
A stay-at-home spouse or 117
partner 9%
A student 91
None of these 836
62%

Sigma 1347

101%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking

for work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or

illness

Retired

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or

partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

686
51%

245
18%

120

>3
]

82

I3

289
22%

104
8%

302
23%

91

[
]

117
9%

87

)
°

2124
158%

Q406 What is your employment status?

Page 253

30 Mar 2018

Table 244
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 245
Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Base: 18 Years 0ld Or Older And (Single Employment Item Selected And More Than 1 Valid Code From Q406)

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Employed full time 628
47%

Employed part time 119
9%
Self-employed full time 48
Not employed, but looking 62
for work %
Not employed and not looking 19
for work 1%
Not employed, unable to work 68
due to a disability or 5%
illness

Retired 246
18%

Student 43
Stay-at-home spouse or 70
partner 5%
Self-employed part time 37
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 255

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 246
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 609
Weighted Base 747
Effective Base 374
Public sector 250
33%

Private sector 360
48%

Not-for-profit 74
10%

Other 23
Don't know 39
5%

Sigma 747

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members

of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

160
12%

56
4%

30

I3

1053
79%

40

>3
]

1340
100%

D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Page 256

30 Mar 2018

Table 247



Page 257

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 248
Q02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Less than high school 8
1%

Completed some high school 98
7%

High school graduate or 215
equivalent (e.g., GED) 16%
Job-specific training 55
programs after high school %
Completed some college, but 342
no degree 26%
Associate's degree 153
11%

College graduate (e.g., 228
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 17%
Completed some graduate 56
school, but no degree 4%
Completed graduate school 185
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 14%
Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Married or civil union

Single, never married

Divorced

Separated

Widowed/Widower

Living with partner

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

683
51%

346
26%

180
13%

23

>3
]

63
5%

45
3%

1340
100%

02135 What is your marital status?

Page 258

30 Mar 2018

Table 249



Page 259

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 250
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
None 769
57%

One 257
19%

Two 203
15%

Three 78
Four or more 33
2%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 260

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 251
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Strong/Lean Liberal (Net) 364
27%

Strong liberal 184
14%

Lean liberal 181
13%

Moderate 558
42%

Strong/Lean Conservative 418
(Net) 31%

Lean conservative 207
15%

Strong conservative 211
16%

Sigma 1340

100%



Page 261

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 252
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Fiscally conservative 623
46%

Fiscally liberal 270
20%

Do not lean one way or the 447
other 33%
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 253
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Socially conservative 508
38%

Socially liberal 469
35%

Do not lean one way or the 362
other 27%
Sigma 1340

100%



Page 263

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 254
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in this year's presidential election on November
8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 1147
86%

No 193
14%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 255
S4 Confidentially and for statistical purposes only which candidate did you vote for in the presidential election on Nov. 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1149
Weighted Base 1147
Effective Base 635
Hillary Clinton 514
45%

Donald Trump 507
44%

Gary Johnson 42
Jill Stein 11
Other 37
3%

Prefer not to answer 36
3%

Sigma 1147

100%



Page 265

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 256
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1149
Weighted Base 1147
Effective Base 635
Their stand on the issues 971
85%

Likeability 176
15%

Sigma 1147

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 257
D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 1223
91%

No 88
7%

Not Sure 29
Sigma 1340

100%



Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Effective Base

Evangelical Protestant

Non-Evangelical Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

Total

1340

1340

172
13%

126
9%

357
27%

12

>3
]

254
19%

23
2%

10
1%

178
13%

204
15%

1340
100%

D11 What is your religion?

Page 267

30 Mar 2018

Table 258






Page 268

Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018

Table 259
D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Daily 57
Weekly 356
27%

A few times per month 140
10%

Once a month 92
Almost never 695
52%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 260
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Very/Somewhat Important 926
(Net) 69%
Very important 539
40%

Somewhat important 387
29%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 414
(Net) 31%
Somewhat unimportant 145
11%

Very unimportant 269
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 261
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 448
33%

No 892
67%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 262
Q02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
A house that I/we own 761
57%
An apartment or condominium 73
that I/we own 5%
Another type of home that I/ 23
we own 2%
A house that I/we rent or 227
lease 17%
An apartment or condominium 203
that I/we rent or lease 15%
Another type of home that I/ 23
we rent or lease %
None of these 29
Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 263
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Urban 442
33%

Suburban 636
47%

Rural 263
20%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 264
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340

Weighted Base 1340

Effective Base 720

Yes 1332
99%

No 8
1%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 265
HO1 Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Yes 1243
93%

No 97
7%

Sigma 1340

100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 266
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
Less than $15,000 109
$15,000 to $24,999 110
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 114
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 159
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 223
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 175
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 164
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 105
8%

$150,000 to $199,999 52
4%

$200,000 to $249,999 14
$250,000 or more 53
4%

Decline to answer 62

3

°



Sigma 1340
100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 267
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
AT&T 383
29%

Verizon 331
25%

Sprint 113
T-Mobile 104
TracFone 58
4%

Virgin Mobile 48
4%

MetroPCS 45
3%

Cricket 37
3%

Consumer Cellular 31
2%

Straight Talk 28
Boost Mobile 21
2%

US Cellular 17

3

°



Walmart FamilyMobile

Netl0

Other

None of the above

Sigma

49

[

]

69
5%

1340
100%
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Fielding Period: March 27-29, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
30 Mar 2018
Table 268
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1340
Weighted Base 1340
Effective Base 720
AT&T 281
21%

Comcast 256
19%

Time Warner Cable 180
13%

Verizon 128
10%

Cox Cable Communications 71
5%

Charter 57
4%

CenturyLink 55
4%

Frontier 36
3%

Bright House 30
2%

Cablevision 29
Suddenlink 17

1%

Windstream 16

3

°



Mediacom

Cincinnati Bell

Other

None of the above

Sigma

[Nl

o

J—

118

[
]

55
4%

1340
100%



